# OP \$215.00 0611437

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM398582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PF ACQUISITION COMPANY, INC.		08/03/2016	Corporation: TENNESSEE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POWER FLAME INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	1725 SHEPHERD ROAD	
City:	CHATTANOOGA	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37421	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0611437	POWERFLAME
Registration Number:	1189911	PF
Registration Number:	1200964	POWER FLAME
Registration Number:	1449284	COMBU
Registration Number:	1414939	THE DIRECTOR
Registration Number:	1530682	VARICAM
Registration Number:	1644765	NOVA
Registration Number:	1951525	VECTOR

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4235081277

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 423-757-0277

**Email:** ccharniak@chamblisslaw.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Hill

Address Line 1: 605 Chestnut Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37450

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1471128-1602

TRADEMARK REEL: 005877 FRAME: 0681

900378172

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. HILL
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Hill/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2016
Tatal Attachments O	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=1601NAMECHANGE#page1.tif source=1601NAMECHANGE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005877 FRAME: 0682



#### STATE OF TENNESSEE Tre Hargett, Secretary of State

Division of Business Services William R. Snodgrass Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

POWER FLAME INCORPORATED 1725 SHEPHERD RD CHATTANOOGA, TN 37421-2947

August 3, 2016

#### Filing Acknowledgment

Please review the filing information below and notify our office immediately of any discrepancies.

Control #: 852746 Status: Active Filing Type: For-profit Corporation - Domestic

**Document Receipt** 

Receipt #: 002828227

Filing Fee:

\$20.00

Payment-Account - #23391 CFS-1, NASHVILLE, TN

\$20.00

Amendment Type: Articles of Amendment

Filed Date:

08/03/2016 2:31 PM

Image #: B0265-5214

This will acknowledge the filing of the attached articles of amendment with an effective date as indicated above. When corresponding with this office or submitting documents for filing, please refer to the control number given above.

You must also file this document in the office of the Register of Deeds in the county where the entity has its principal office if such principal office is in Tennessee.

Processed By: Darlene Baskin

Secretary of State

Field Name

Changed From

Changed To

Filing Name

PF ACQUISITION COMPANY, INC. POWER FLAME INCORPORATED

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE CHARTER FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION (854421)



## Business Services Division Tre Hargett, Secretary of State State of Tennessee 312 Rosa L. Parks Ave., 6th Fl. Nashville, TN 37243 (615) 741-2286

Filing Fee: \$20.00

For Office Use Only

FILED

Pursuant to the provisions of T.C.A. § 48-24-106 the undersigned corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its charter:
Please insert the name of the corporation as it appears on record: PF ACQUISITION COMPANY, INC.
If Changing the name, insert the new name: POWER FLAME INCORPORATED
Secretary of State control number (If known): 852746
2. If the document is not to be effective upon filing by the Secretary of State, the delayed effective date and time is:
(Not to exceed 90 days) Effective Date: Time:
3. Please insert any changes that apply:
A. Principal Street Address:
City; State: TN Zip Code: / County:
B. Registered Agent:
C. Registered Address:
4. Other Provisions:
8 2 16
5. The amendment was duly adopted on: 8 ,2 ,16 ,20 ,16 ,20 ,20 ,20 ,20 ,20 ,20 ,20 ,20 ,20 ,20
The incorporators without shareholder action, as such was not required.
The board of directors without shareholder action, as such was not required.
The shareholders.
Note: Pursuant to T.C.A. § 10-7-503 all information on this form is public record.
·
8-3-2016 Laura Millianne
Signature Date  Signature  Signature
Attorney for corporation Laura McKinney
Signer's Capacity (if other than individual capacity)  Name (printed or typed)

SS-4421 (Rev. 8/13)

RDA 1678

852744

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005877 FRAME: 0684

**RECORDED: 09/15/2016**